TRANSFER TO GENERAL RESERVE:
The Board of Directors of your Company has decided not 
to transfer any amount to the General Reserve for the year 
under review.

6. SHARE CAPITAL:
The authorized share capital of the Company as on March 
31, 2022 remain unchanged at ₹ 61,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Sixty-One Crore) divided into 30,50,00,000 (Thirty - Crore 
Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of ₹ 2/- (Two) each during the 
financial year under review.

During the year under review, the Company has not issued 
any securities (neither shares with differential voting rights 
nor sweat equity shares), nor has it granted any stock